RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, 
NORTH CAROLINA AUTHORIZING THE CONVEYANCE OF A PERMENANT 

PIPELINE EASEMENT, TEMPORARY CONSTRUTION EASEMENTS AND 
LICENSE RIGHTS TO PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.  

WHEREAS, in exchange for thirty-eight thousand seven hundred twenty and 52/100 dollars 

($38,720.52), Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. is seeking to acquire a permanent pipeline 

easement, certain temporary construction easements, and license rights under a revocable license 

agreement (collectively, the “Instruments”), with respect to certain tracts of land over which the